ALCATEL-LUCENT
OMNISWITCH 6900
STACKABLE LAN SWITCHES
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 6900 Stackable LAN and data center switches are compact,
high-density 10 Gigabit Ethernet (GigE) and 40 GigE platforms. They are designed for the most
demanding virtualized or physical networks and converged data centers.  With their modular
approach, the OmniSwitch 6900s manage lossless configurations and native fibre channel ports
for high-speed storage I/O consolidation. In addition to high performance and extremely low

8 GFC (2/4/8G FC) 12  (FC SFP+)* 0 0 0 0 0
Switching capacity 240 Gb/s 240 Gb/s 80 Gb/s 240 Gb/s 240 Gb/s 160 Gb/s
Hot-swappable/interchangeable Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Power consumption 31 W 44 W 19 W 37 W 21 W 52 W
Heat dissipation 145.01 BTU/h 150.13 BTU/h 64.83 BTU/h 126.25 BTU/h 116 BTU/h 191 BTU/h
* Ports are dual personality. Operate as FC or Ethernet/VFL
Power supplies
All OmniSwitch 6900 models support 1+1 redundant, hot-swappable AC and DC power supplies. The primary and backup power supply units
are internal, but removable to allow for easier maintenance and replacement.
There is no interruption of service when a new power supply is installed or an old one replaced.
7
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6900
Alcatel-Lucent Data sheet
ORDERING INFORMATION
OS6900 SWITCH FAMILY
OS6900-T20-F-xx OS6900-T20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 10GBase-T ports,
auto-negotiable 100Base-T, 1/10 GigE one optional module slot. Front-to-back cooling. The chassis includes a
450W AC power supply. A second power supply slot is supported for redundancy. Redundant power supply shall be
ordered separately. The OS6900-20 ships with country-specific power cord, user manuals access card, rack mounts,
and USB to RJ-45 adapter. –xx to be replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-T20D-F OS6900-T20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 10GBase-T ports,
auto-negotiable 100Base-T, 1/10 GigE one optional module slot.  Front-to-back cooling. The chassis includes a
modular DC power supply. A second power supply slot is supported for redundancy. Redundant power supply shall
be ordered separately. The bundle ships with user manuals access card, rack mounts, and USB to RJ-45 adapter.
OS6900-T20-R-xx OS6900-T20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 10GBase-T ports,
auto-negotiable 100Base-T, 1/10 GigE one optional module slot.  Back-to-front cooling. The chassis includes a
450W AC power supply. A second power supply slot is supported for redundancy. Redundant power supply shall be
ordered separately. The OS6900-20 ships with country-specific power cord, user manuals access card, rack mounts,
and USB to RJ-45 adapter. –xx to be replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-T20D-R OS6900-T20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 10GBase-T ports,
auto-negotiable 100Base-T, 1/10 GigE one optional module slot.  Back-to-front cooling. The chassis includes a
modular DC power supply. A second power supply slot is supported for redundancy. Redundant power supply shall
be ordered separately. The bundle ships with user manuals access card, rack mounts, and USB to RJ-45 adapter.
OS6900-T40-F-xx OS6900-T40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 10GBase-T ports,
auto-negotiable 100Base-T, 1/10 GigE two optional module slots. Front-to-back cooling. The chassis includes a
450W AC power supply. A second power supply slot is supported for redundancy. Redundant power supply shall be
ordered separately. The OS6900-40 ships with country-specific power cord, user manuals access card, rack mounts,
and USB to RJ-45 adapter. –xx to be replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-T40D-F OS6900-T40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 10GBase-T ports,
auto-negotiable 100Base-T, 1/10 GigE two optional module slots. Front-to-back cooling. The chassis includes a
modular DC power supply. A second power supply slot is supported for redundancy. Redundant power supply shall
be ordered separately. The bundle ships with user manuals access card, rack mounts, and USB to RJ-45 adapter.
OS6900-T40-R-xx OS6900-T40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 10GBase-T ports,
auto-negotiable 100Base-T, 1/10 GigE two optional module slots. Back-to-front cooling. The chassis includes a
450W AC power supply. A second power supply slot is supported for redundancy. Redundant power supply shall be
ordered separately. The OS6900-40 ships with country-specific power cord, user manuals access card, rack mounts,
and USB to RJ-45 adapter. –xx to be replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-T40D-R OS6900-T40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 10GBase-T ports,
auto-negotiable 100Base-T, 1/10 GigE two optional module slots. Back-to-front cooling. The chassis includes a
modular DC power supply. A second power supply slot is supported for redundancy. Redundant power supply shall
be ordered separately. The bundle ships with user manuals access card, rack mounts, and USB to RJ-45 adapter.
OS6900-X20-F-xx OS6900-X20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 SFP+ ports, one
optional module slot. The chassis includes a 450 W front-to-back cooling AC power supply. –xx to be replaced with
the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-X20D-F OS6900-X20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 SFP+ ports, one
optional module slot. The chassis includes a 450 W front-to-back cooling DC power supply.
OS6900-X40-F-xx OS6900-X40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 SFP+ ports, two
optional module slots. The chassis includes a 450 W front-to-back cooling AC power supply.–xx to be replaced with
the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
Table 3. Power supplies
PS MODELS Description DIMENSIONS (W X D X H) WEIGHT

1.2 kg (2.6 lb)
OS6900-BPD-F Modular DC backup power supply. Front-to-back cooling.
Provides 450 W DC system power to one OS6900 device.
50.5 cm x 30 cm x 40.2 cm
(19.9 in x 11.8 in x 15.8 in)
1.2 kg (2.6 lb)
OS6900-BPD-R Modular DC backup power supply. Back-to-front cooling.
Provides 450 W DC system power to one OS6900 device.
50.5 cm x 30 cm x 40.2 cm
(19.9 in x 11.8 in x 15.8 in)
1.2 kg (2.6 lb)
8
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6900
Alcatel-Lucent Data sheet
OS6900 SWITCH FAMILY
OS6900-X40D-F OS6900-X40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 SFP+ ports, two
optional module slots. The chassis includes a 450 W front-to-back cooling DC power supply.
OS6900-X20-R-xx OS6900-X20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 SFP+ ports, one
optional module slot. The chassis includes a 450 W back-to-front cooling AC power supply. –xx to be replaced with
the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-X20D-R OS6900-X20: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 SFP+ ports, one
optional module slot. The chassis includes a 450 W back-to-front cooling DC power supply.
OS6900-X40-R-xx OS6900-X40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed-configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 SFP+ ports, two
optional module slots. The chassis includes a 450 W back-to-front cooling AC power supply. –xx to be replaced
with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-X40D-R OS6900-X40: 10 Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 40 SFP+ ports, two
optional module slots. The chassis includes a 450 W back-to-front cooling DC power supply.
PLUG-IN MODULES
OS-XNI-U12E 10 Gigabit Ethernet or 2/4/8 Gigabit Fibre Channel (FC) optional module for the OS6900 series of switches with
12 SFP+ ports that support 1Gig and 10 Gig Ethernet speeds or 2Gig/4Gig/8Gig FC speeds. Requires OS6900-SW-DC
license to use the ports in FC mode.
OS-XNI-U12 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches. Supports 12 SFP+ ports.
OS-XNI-U4 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches. Supports 4 SFP+ ports.
OS-HNI-U6 Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches. Supports 2 QSFP+ ports and 4 SFP+ ports.
OS-QNI-U3 40 Gigabit Ethernet Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches. Supports 3 QSFP+ ports.
OS-XNI-T8 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches with 8 10GBase-T ports that support
100Base-T, 1 G and 10 G speeds.
BACKUP POWER SUPPLIES
OS6900-BP-F-xx Modular 450W AC backup power supply. Front-to-back cooling. Provides backup system power to one 6900 switch;
–xx to be replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-BPD-F Modular 450W DC backup power supply. Front-to-back cooling. Provides backup system power to one 6900 switch.
OS6900-FT-F OS6900 replacement fan tray; front-to-back cooling.
OS6900-BP-R-xx Modular 450W AC backup power supply. Back-to-front cooling. Provides backup system power to one 6900 switch;
–xx to be replaced with the country-specific power cord code (e.g. –EU for Europe).
OS6900-BPD-R Modular 450W DC backup power supply. Back-to-front cooling. Provides backup system power to one 6900 switch.
OS6900-FT-R OS6900 replacement fan tray; back-to-front cooling.
SOFTWARE
OS6900-SW-AR Advanced routing software license. Includes support for Policy Based Routing, VRF, BGP, OSPFv2, VRRPv2, PIM-SM/
DM, DVMRP, IPv6 Routing, OSPFv3, RIPng, VRRPv3, SPB and Virtual Chassis (VC).
OS6900-SW-DC Data Center Software for support of DCBX, FCoE and EVB on OS6900. One license required per chassis.
GigE TRANSCEIVERS
SFP-GIG-T 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (SFP MSA). SFP works at 1000 Mb/s speed and full-duplex mode.
SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA).
SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base-LX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA).
SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 40 km on 9/125 µm SMF.
SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 70 km on 9/125 µm SMF.
10 GigE TRANSCEIVERS
SFP-10G-SR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 850 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 300 m.
SFP-10G-LR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 10 km.
SFP-10G-ER 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1550 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 40 km.
SFP-10G-LRM 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 220 m on FDDI-grade (62.5 µm).
SFP-10G-GIG-SR Dual-speed SFP+ optical transceiver. Supports multimode fiber over 850 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Supports 1000Base-SX and 10GBase-SR.
SFP-10G-24DWD80 10 Gigabit DWDM optical transceiver (SFP+ MSA), 1558.17 nm/Channel 24 (100GHz ITU Grid), 80 km, LC Connector.
www.alcatel-lucent.com  Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of
Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented
is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2013 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.  E2013113271EN (October)
OS6900 SWITCH FAMILY
SFP+ DIRECT ATTACHED CABLES
SFP-10G-C1M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (1 m, SFP+).
SFP-10G-C3M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (3 m, SFP+).
SFP-10G-C7M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (7 m, SFP+).
40 GigE TRANSCEIVERS
QSFP-40G-SR Four-channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver (QSFP+). Supports link lengths of 100 m and 150 m, respectively, on OM3
and OM4 multimode fiber cables.
QSFP-40G-LR Four-channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver (QSFP+). Supports single mode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength. Typical